

Purchasing Summary

		0 1
Event # 7683	TITLE: Trash Compactors	COST: \$141,000
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	Annual Contract 🛛 Annual Maintenance Agreement 🗆	
Contract Term (IF Applicable) Contract term expires on June 11, 2021		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE) This project was not identified as a DBE project due to the lack of subcontracting opportunities		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Νοτες		
Recommend approval to award an annual contract for trash compactors to Stribling Systems, Inc. for up to \$141,000. The Sanitation Department's Commercial Refuse Division will use the trash compactors to replace worn, damaged, and high maintenance units in the downtown dumpster free zone.		
The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. The contract term expires on June 11, 2021 and includes four annual renewal options.		
The bidders were: L.B. Stribling Systems, Inc (Martin, C Waste Equipment RS (Bryan, T)		
(D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. <u>Recommend approval</u> .		
Local vendors sent notification via the supplier portal: Yes Total sent: 121 Total received: 2		